
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

 
O R D E R 

                                                  Dated Shillong, the 6th September, 2017 
 

No.Health. 313/2016/80: The Government is pleased to publish the list of candidates to undergo the 
following courses as specified below during the academic session 2017-18 :- 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Khasi Jaintia Category: BHMS NEET
Total 

NEET 
Percentile

 

%PCB Institution 

1 Ms. Amesa Grace Sawian 260 78.909535  National Institute of 
Homoeopathy, Kolkata 

 Waiting List     
1 Mr. Makteilang L. Kynshi 257 78.494429 83.67  
2 Ms. Careendora Tam Lyngdoh 

Sawkmie 
257 78.494429 77.00  

3 Mr. Damehi Laloo 252 77.787237   
4 Ms. Evandarica Lapang 239 75.795374   
5 Ms. Evapalei S Wahlang 238 75.64511   
6 Mr. Lasson Wahlang 234 75.001858   
7 Ms. Lawandapbiang Marwein 229 74.162107   
8 Ms. Daffinisa K. Lyngdoh 227 73.830206   
9 Mr. Special Born Lyngdoh 225 73.46895   
10 Mr. Shaipharson Syngkon 220 72.590853   
11 Ms. Sheryl D Lyngwi 215 71.679364   
12 Ms. Rinika Lyngdoh 210 70.732282   
13 Ms. Basuklin Malngiang 203 69.390277   
14 Mr. Juhhi Dhar 202 69.185797   
15 Ms. D. Baiahunlang Passah 201 68.985079   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Khasi Jaintia Category: BAMS NEET
Total 

NEET 
Percentile

 

%PCB Institution 

1 Mr. Makteilang L. Kynshi 257 78.494429 83.67 Guwahati Ayurvedic 
College, Guwahati 

 Waiting List     
1 Ms. Careendora T L Sawkmie 257 78.494429 77  
2 Mr. Damehi Laloo 252 77.787237   
3 Ms. Evandarica Lapang 239 75.795374   
4 Ms. Evapalei Shisha Wahlang 238 75.64511   
5 Mr. Lasson Wahlang 234 75.001858   
6 Ms. Lawandapbiang Marwein 229 74.162107   
7 Ms. Daffinisa K. Lyngdoh 227 73.830206   
8 Mr. Special Born Lyngdoh 225 73.46895   
9 Mr. Shaipharson Syngkon 220 72.590853   
10 Ms. Sheryl Dameka Lyngwi 215 71.679364   
11 Ms. Rinika Lyngdoh 210 70.732282   
12 Ms. Basuklin Malngiang 203 69.390277   
13 Mr. Juhhi Dhar 202 69.185797   
14 Ms. D. Baiahunlang Passah 201 68.985079   
15. Ms. Ilahunlang Jyrwa 200 68.760234   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Khasi Jaintia Category: BRIC 
 

%PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Mr. Mark Reuben Sumer 97.78  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Badarilin Marwein 85.33   
2 Mr. Pynshngain Dhar 85.00   
3 Ms. Sheryl Dameka Lyngwi 84.00 85.00  
4 Mr. Myntoilang Dkhar 84.00 84.25  
5 Ms. Dapyndapbiang L. Nonglait 82.67 82.75  
6 Ms. Ilahunlang Jyrwa 82.67 82.00  



7 Mr. Lasson Wahlang 81.33   
8 Ms. Iakmenlang Lyngdoh 79.67   
9 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Synrem 79.00   
10 Ms. Rinika Lyngdoh 78.67 78.50  
11 Ms. Listida Mawnai 78.67 78.25  
12 Ms. Ardawanki Law 78.67 74.75  
13 Mr. Andrew Kharmonlang 78.00   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Khasi Jaintia Category:  
BSC (N) 

%PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Phikirbha Pdang 90.56  Regional College of Nursing, 
Guwahati 

2 Ms. Evapalei Shisha Wahlang 85.00  RIPANS, Aizawl 
3 Ms. Dapyndapbiang L. Nonglait 82.67 82.75 RIMS, Imphal 
4 Ms. Ilahunlang Jyrwa 82.67 82 RIMS, Imphal 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Heikyrkhumi Dkhar 80.00   
2 Ms. Iakmenlang Lyngdoh 79.67   
3 Ms. Rinika Lyngdoh 78.67 78.5  
4 Ms. Listida Mawnai 78.67 78.25  
5 Ms. Ardawanki Law 78.67 74.75  
6 Ms. Medaker Shisha R. Syiem 78.33   
     
 

Sl. 
No. 

Khasi Jaintia Category: 
BPHRM 

%PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Mr. Special Born Lyngdoh 87.00  RIPANS, Aizawl 
2 Ms. Livinia Lyngdoh 86.94  RIPSAT, Agartala 
3 Ms. Daffinisa K. Lyngdoh 85.67  Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Badarilin Marwein 85.33   
2 Ms. Evapalei Shisha Wahlang 85.00   
3 Ms. Sheryl Dameka Lyngwi 84.00 85.00  
4 Mr. Myntoilang Dkhar 84.00 84.25  
5 Mr. Makteilang L. Kynshi 83.67   
6 Ms. Dapyndapbiang L. Nonglait 82.67 82.75  
7 Ms. Ilahunlang Jyrwa 82.67 82.00  
8 Mr. Lasson Wahlang 81.33   
9 Ms. Heikyrkhumi Dkhar 80.00   
10 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Synrem 79.00   
11 Ms. Rinika Lyngdoh 78.67 78.5  
12 Ms. Ardawanki Law 78.67 74.75  
13 Mr. Andrew Kharmonlang 78.00   
     
 

Sl. 
No. 

Khasi Jaintia Category: BMLT %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Finestilla Sutnga 86.94  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Sheryl Dameka Lyngwi 84.00 85.00  
2 Mr. Myntoilang Dkhar 84.00 84.25  
3 Ms. Dapyndapbiang L. Nonglait 82.67 82.75  
4 Ms. Ilahunlang Jyrwa 82.67 82.00  
5 Mr. Lasson Wahlang 81.33   
6 Ms. Heikyrkhumi Dkhar 80.00   
7 Ms. Iakmenlang Lyngdoh 79.67   
8 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Synrem 79.00   
9 Ms. Rinika Lyngdoh 78.67 78.5  
10 Ms. Ardawanki Law 78.67 74.75  
11 Mr. Andrew Kharmonlang 78.00   
 

 



Sl. 
No. 

Khasi Jaintia Category: BOPT %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Badarilin Marwein 85.33  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Sheryl Dameka Lyngwi 84 85.00  
2 Mr. Myntoilang Dkhar 84 84.25  
3 Mr. Makteilang L. Kynshi 83.67   
4 Ms. Dapyndapbiang L. Nonglait 82.67 82.75  
5 Ms. Ilahunlang Jyrwa 82.67 82.00  
6 Mr. Lasson Wahlang 81.33   
7 Ms. Heikyrkhumi Dkhar 80   
8 Ms. Iakmenlang Lyngdoh 79.67   
9 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Synrem 79.00   
10 Ms. Rinika Lyngdoh 78.67 78.5  
11 Ms. Listida Mawnai 78.67 78.25  
12 Ms. Ardawanki Law 78.67 74.75  
13 Mr. Andrew Kharmonlang 78.00   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Khasi Jaintia Category: 
DPHRM 

%PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Sheryl Dameka Lyngwi 84.00 85.00 A.M.C.,, Dibrugarh 
2 Mr. Myntoilang Dkhar 84.00 84.25 A.M.C.,, Dibrugarh 
3 Mr. Lasson Wahlang 81.33  A.M.C.,, Dibrugarh 
4 Ms. Heikyrkhumi Dkhar 80.00  A.M.C.,, Dibrugarh 
 Waiting List    
1 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Synrem 79.00   
2 Ms. Rinika Lyngdoh 78.67 78.5  
3 Ms. Ardawanki Law 78.67 74.75  
4 Mr. Andrew Kharmonlang 78.00   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Garo Category: BHMS NEET 
Total 

NEET 
Percentile

 

% 
PCB 

Institution 

1 Ms. Chiasa R. Marak 
 

157 58.414344  National Institute of 
Homoeopathy, Kolkata 

 Waiting List     
1 Ms. Amana Tengkime A. 

Sangma 
128 49.018196   

2 Mr. Tochri B. Marak 126 48.313847   
3 Ms. Rikesa S. Sangma 123 47.119261   
4 Ms. Gloria Rechil Marak 121 46.376292   
5 Mr. Abacha D. Momin 120 45.835417   
6 Ms. Priyanka D. Sangma 119 45.48049   
7 Ms. Jessica Gabil Momin 116 44.318838   
8 Ms. Lingchi B. Marak 115 43.742919   
9 Ms. Jenoritha D. Shira 114 43.376801   
10 Ms. Simchira M. Sangma 111 42.182123 61.67  
11 Ms. Dona K. G. Momin 111 42.182123 54.67  
12 Ms. Laxmita Arengh 110 41.560612 81.00  
13 Mr. Bilseng M. Marak 110 41.560612 57.33  
14 Ms. Agatha T. Sangma 110 41.560612 49.00  
15 Ms. Chelsea R. R. Marak 108 40.772692 61.67  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Garo Category: BAMS NEET 
Total 

NEET 
Percentile

 

%PCB Institution 

1 Ms. Amana T A. Sangma 128 49.018196  Dr. B.R.K.R. Hyderabad 
 Waiting List     
1 Mr. Tochri B. Marak 126 48.313847   
2 Ms. Rikesa S. Sangma 123 47.119261   
3 Ms. Gloria Rechil Marak 121 46.376292   
4 Mr. Abacha D. Momin 120 45.835417   
5 Ms. Jessica Gabil Momin 116 44.318838   



6 Ms. Jenoritha D. Shira 114 43.376801   
7 Ms. Simchira M. Sangma 111 42.182123 61.67  
8 Ms. Dona K. G. Momin 111 42.182123 54.67  
9 Ms. Laxmita Arengh 110 41.560612 81.00  
10 Mr. Bilseng M. Marak 110 41.560612 57.33  
11 Ms. Chelsea R. R. Marak 108 40.772692 61.67  
12 Mr. Achu Rikra R. Sangma 108 40.772692 52.67  
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Garo Category: BOPT %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Laxmita Arengh 81.00  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Priyanka D. Sangma 69.67   
2 Mr. Dhami R. Marak 69.62   
3 Ms. Attamchi D. Sangma 66.00   
4 Ms. Tianna Chiran Momin 65.00 69.00  
5 Ms. Dense Lisha A. Sangma 65.00 66.25  
6 Mr. Abdul Sharukh M. Marak 64.33   
7 Ms. Dingsime N. J. Sangma 63.67   
8 Mr. Rocky Ch Marak 62.67   
9 Ms. Dickre M. Sangma 62.33   
10 Ms. Maypresa B. Sangma 62.00 66.5  
11 Ms. Dyanchi D. Sangma 62.00 64.75  
12 Ms. Chelsea R. R. Marak 61.67 67.00  
13 Ms. Simchira M. Sangma 61.67 63.00  
14 Ms. Sengbe Silbe G. Sangma 61.62   
15 Ms. Jessica Gabil Momin 61.33   
16 Ms. Rikesa S. Sangma 61.00 68.25  
17 Ms. Chiba R. Marak 61.00   
18 Ms. Dilanchi A. Sangma 60.67 63.5  
19 Ms. Erasamsi M. Marak 60.67 63.25  
20 Ms. Lingchi B. Marak 60.33 64.00  
21 Ms. Breatchio K. Sangma 60.33 63.00  
22 Mr. Clever S. Sangma 60.33 62.75  
23 Mr. Gamrik S. Sangma 58.67 58.00  
24 Ms. Thisa D. Sangma 58.67 57.75  
25 Ms. Tatiana Tasri R. Marak 58.33 64.75  
26 Ms. Chesil Medori M. Sangma 58.33 59.5  
27 Mr. Tonystar M. Sangma 58.00   
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Garo Category: BPHRM %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Priyanka D. Sangma 69.67  RIPANS, Aizawl 
2 Mr. Dhami R. Marak 69.62  RIPSAT, Agartala 
3 Mr. Abacha D. Momin 67.62  Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Tianna Chiran Momin 65.00 69.00  
2 Ms. Dense Lisha A. Sangma 65.00 66.25  
3 Mr. Abdul Sharukh M. Marak 64.33   
4 Ms. Dickre M. Sangma 62.33   
5 Ms. Maypresa B. Sangma 62.00   
6 Ms. Simchira M. Sangma 61.67   
7 Ms. Jessica Gabil Momin 61.33 66.00  
8 Ms. Nogam A. Sangma 61.33 63.75  
9 Ms. Bidanchi D. Sangma 61.33 62.25  
10 Ms. Chiba R. Marak 61.00   
11 Ms. Dilanchi A. Sangma 60.67 63.5  
12 Ms. Desanchi Ch. Marak 60.67 59.5  
13 Mr. Gamrik S. Sangma 58.67   
14 Ms. Dimre R. Sangma 58.33   
15 Mr. Tonystar M. Sangma 58.00   
 
 
 



Sl. 
No. 

Garo Category: BRICS %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Attamchi D. Sangma 66.00  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Tianna Chiran Momin 65.00 69.00  
2 Ms. Dense Lisha A. Sangma 65.00 66.25  
3 Mr. Abdul Sharukh M. Marak 64.33   
4 Mr. Rocky Ch Marak 62.67   
5 Ms. Dickre M. Sangma 62.33   
6 Ms. Maypresa B. Sangma 62.00 66.5  
7 Ms. Dyanchi D. Sangma 62.00 64.75  
8 Ms. Simchira M. Sangma 61.67   
9 Ms. Sengbe Silbe G. Sangma 61.62   
10 Ms. Jessica Gabil Momin 61.33 66  
11 Ms. Bidanchi D. Sangma 61.33 62.25  
12 Ms. Rikesa S. Sangma 61.00   
13 Ms. Dilanchi A. Sangma 60.67 63.5  
14 Ms. Erasamsi M. Marak 60.67 63.25  
15 Ms. Breatchio K. Sangma 60.33 63  
16 Mr. Clever S. Sangma 60.33 62.75  
17 Mr. Gamrik S. Sangma 58.67 58  
18 Ms. Thisa D. Sangma 58.67 57.75  
19 Ms. Tatiana T. R. Marak 58.33   
20 Mr. Tonystar M. Sangma 58.00   
21 Ms. Pringdera A. Sangma 57.67   
     
 

Sl. 
No. 

Garo Category: BSC (N) %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Tianna Chiran Momin 65.00 69.00 Regional College of Nursing, Guwahati 
2 Ms. Dense Lisha A. Sangma 65.00 66.25 RIPANS, Aizawl 
3 Ms. Jenoritha D. Shira 64.00  RIMS, Imphal 
4 Ms. Dingsime N. J. Sangma 63.67  RIMS, Imphal 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Dickre M. Sangma 62.33   
2 Ms. Maypresa B. Sangma 62.00 66.5  
3 Ms. Dyanchi D. Sangma 62.00 64.75  
4 Ms. Chelsea R. R. Marak 61.67 67.00  
5 Ms. Simchira M. Sangma 61.67 63.00  
6 Ms. Sengbe Silbe G. Sangma 61.62   
7 Ms. Jessica Gabil Momin 61.33 66.00  
8 Ms. Nogam A. Sangma 61.33 63.75  
9 Ms. Bidanchi D. Sangma 61.33 62.25  
10 Ms. Rikesa S. Sangma 61.00 68.25  
11 Ms. Chiba R. Marak 61.00 64.25  
12 Ms. Dilanchi A. Sangma 60.67 63.5  
13 Ms. Desanchi Ch. Marak 60.67 59.5  
14 Ms. Lingchi B. Marak 60.33 64  
15 Ms. Breatchio K. Sangma 60.33 63  
16 Ms. Thisa D. Sangma 58.67   
17 Ms. Tatiana Tasri R. Marak 58.33 64.75  
18 Ms. Dimre R. Sangma 58.33 62.5  
19 Ms. Chesil Medori M. Sangma 58.33 59.5  
20 Ms. Pringdera A. Sangma 57.67   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Garo Category: BMLT %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Mr. Abdul Sharukh M. Marak 64.33  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Dingsime N.J. Sangma 63.67   
2 Mr. Rocky Ch Marak 62.67   
3 Ms. Maypresa B. Sangma 62.00 66.5  
4 Ms. Dyanchi D. Sangma 62.00 64.75  
5 Ms. Simchira M. Sangma 61.67   
6 Ms. Sengbe Silbe G. Sangma 61.62   



7 Ms. Jessica Gabil Momin 61.33   
8 Ms. Rikesa S. Sangma 61.00 68.25  
9 Ms. Chiba R. Marak 61.00 64.25  
10 Ms. Dilanchi A. Sangma 60.67 63.5  
11 Ms. Desanchi Ch. Marak 60.67 59.5  
12 Ms. Breatchio K. Sangma 60.33   
13 Mr. Gamrik S. Sangma 58.67   
14 Ms. Tatiana Tasri R. Marak 58.33 64.75  
15 Ms. Chesil Medori M. Sangma 58.33 59.5  
16 Mr. Tonystar M. Sangma 58.00   
17 Ms. Pringdera A. Sangma 57.67   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Garo Category: DPHRM %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Maypresa B. Sangma 62.00  A.M.C., Dibrugarh 
2 Ms. Simchira M. Sangma 61.67  A.M.C., Dibrugarh 
3 Ms. Sengbe Silbe G. Sangma 61.62  A.M.C., Dibrugarh 
4 Ms. Jessica Gabil Momin 61.33 66.00 A.M.C., Dibrugarh 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Nogam A. Sangma 61.33 63.75  
2 Ms. Chiba R. Marak 61.00   
3 Ms. Dilanchi A. Sangma 60.67   
4 Mr. Gamrik S. Sangma 58.67   
5 Ms. Dimre R. Sangma 58.33   
6 Mr. Tonystar M. Sangma 58.00   
 

Sl. 
No. 

OST Category: BHMS NEET 
Score 

 

NEET 
Percentile

%PCB Institution 

1 Ms Bipasha Hajong 215 71.679364  Government Homoeo Medical 
College, Thiruvananthapuram 

 Waiting List     
1 Ms. Nengneiting Baite 179 64.122523   
2 Ms. Pragya P. Rabha 118 45.105749   
3 Mr. Sunil Kumar Rabha 110 41.560612   
4 Ms. Himadri Rabha 109 41.170276   
5. Mr. Armstrong Darnei 107 40.362632   
 

Sl. 
No. 

OST Category: BSCN %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Ms. Nengneiting Baite 83.33  RIPANS, Aizawl  
2 Ms. Lucky Hajong 75.00  RIMS, Imphal 
 Waiting List    
1 Ms. Chandra Koch 52.67 55.25  
2 Ms. Parmita Hajong 52.67 53.25  
 

Sl. 
No. 

OST Category: BPHM %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Mr. Sushil Kumar Rabha 74.67  RIPANS, Aizawl 
2 Mr. Dhrubo Nazary 70.67  RIPSAT, Agartala 
 Waiting List    
1 Mr. Uday Hajong 63.00   
2 Mr. Bhupej Hajong 57.33   
3 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Hajong 55.67   
4 Mr. Armstrong Darnei 55.33   
5 Mr. Bhaskar Hajong 55.00   
6 Mr. Himadri Rabha 54.00   
7 Ms. Parmita Hajong 52.67   
 

 

 



Sl. 
No. 

OST Category: BOPT %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Mr. Uday Hajong 63.00  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Mr. Dibyatam Hajong 58.33   
2 Mr. Bhupej Hajong 57.33   
3 Mr. Armstrong Darnei 55.33   
4 Mr. Himadri Rabha 54.00   
5 Ms. Chandra Koch 52.67 55.25  
6 Ms. Parmita Hajong 52.67 53.25  
 

Sl. 
No. 

OST Category: BRICS %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Mr. Dibyatam Hajong 58.33  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Mr. Bhupej Hajong 57.33   
2 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Hajong 55.67   
3 Mr. Armstrong Darnei 55.33   
4 Mr. Bhaskar Hajong 55.00   
5 Mr. Himadri Rabha 54.00   
6 Ms. Chandra Koch 52.67   
 

Sl. 
No. 

OST Category: DPHM %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Mr. Bhupej Hajong 57.33  A.M.C., Dibrugarh 
2 Mr. Bhaskar Hajong 55.00  A.M.C., Dibrugarh 
 Waiting List    
1 Mr. Himadri Rabha 54.00   
 

Sl. 
No. 

OST Category: BMLT %PCB %PCBE Institution 

1 Mr. Armstrong Darnei 55.33  RIPANS, Aizawl 
 Waiting List    
1 Mr. Himadri Rabha 54.00   
2 Ms. Chandra Koch 52.67   
 

Note: Selected candidates for the course are directed to report to the Department for acceptance 
positively by 11.09.2017 upto 3.00 P.M. – Room No. 502, Additional Building, Meghalaya (Civil) 
Secretariat. 

The list has been placed in the Govt. website http://meghealth.gov.in and http://meghalaya.gov.in. 

Wait-listed candidates are directed to ascertain their position from the Department on expiry of the 
reporting date for selected candidates for acceptance of the course within 12-09-2017 up-to 3.00 
P.M. 

Selected candidates & wait-listed candidates who failed to report according to the fixed date as 
specified above will automatically lose his or her right to nomination and the next eligible candidate 
will be nominated. 

            The terms & conditions as specified in the advertisement for the courses etc shall be binding. 

                              
(Sd/- Shri A. P. Nongbri) 

Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, 
Health & Family Welfare Department 

 
 
 
 
  


